EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
FOR THE WEST ALLIS-WEST MILWAUKEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Consent Agenda

Topic: _Supplementary Contracts

Prepared by: Janet Delikat, Human Resources Manager

Date:  January 12, 2026 Agenda Reference # 10.3
Recommended Action: X Discussion/Action
Presentation/Discussion
Information Only
Presentation/Action Next Meeting
Recommendation(s): Recommend approval of the supplementary contracts as submitted.

Supplementary Contracts

School or Contract Title - Name of Candidate's
the Emp Type: Rate: Change/Note:
Department: o Name:
Position/Supplemental:
Central High Girls Basketball - JV Head Wilder, David Lay Person $2,000.00
School Coach
Central High Girls Basketball - Varsity . .
School Assistant Coach Jenkins, Shawn EA $2,250.00 = Incl longevity
Central High Girls Basketball - Varsity
School Assistant Coach Mach, Jordan Lay Person $1,500.00
Central High Girls Basketball - Varsity .
School Assistant Coach Perkins, Traveon Lay Person $1,000.00
Central High Girls Basketball - Varsity
School Assistant Coach Steele, Meryl Teacher $1,000.00
Central High Girls Basketball - Varsity .
School Assistant Cooch Hilbrands, Heather | Lay Person $2,500.00
Central High Girls Basketball - Varsity . .
School Head Coach Mlachnik, Dean Lay Person $4,400.00 = Incl longevity
Central High .
NHS Wolfferdorff, Erika = Teacher $1,200.00
School
Ol i Skyward Bain, Heather Teacher $800.00
School
Central High WAC Advisory Lead WA R Teacher $300.00
School Erika
Central High Website Bain, Heather Teacher $300.00
School
DlStr.ICt - Pupil Occupational Therapist Frost, Karin OT $2,000.00
Services Mentor
Sth Grade Activities
General Mitchell = Coordinator (Cadets, Class .
Elementary Dash, 5th Gr. Celebration, HEIE L E s ezt LU
Class Helpers)
Sl NGl Building Leadership Team | Ashenberg, Kim Teacher $500.00
Elementary
General Mitchell Building Leadership Team = Gerencir, Ann Teacher $500.00

Elementary




General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
General Mitchell
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary
Irving
Elementary

Building Leadership Team
Building Leadership Team
Building Leadership Team
Building Leadership Team
Building Leadership Team
Building Leadership Team
Chorus Director

Garden Club Supervisor
Math Club

Student Climate Team
Teacher In Charge
Teacher In Charge
Teacher In Charge

Art Club Coordinator

Communication Manager

Guided Coalition/SAIL
Team
Guided Coalition/SAIL
Team

Inventory Manager

Irving Guided
Coalition/SAIL Team

Run Club Coach

Run Club Coach and
Supervisor

Run Club Coordinator

Run Club Coordinator and
Supervisor

School Photo Coordinator
Teacher In Charge

Teacher In Charge

Glatzel, Samantha
Hoheneder, Sarah
Kretsch, Jamieson
Migdal, Bethany
Murphy, Janet
Walker, Gary
Radiske, Kathryn
Zabkowicz, Kim
Zabkowicz, Kim
Migdal, Bethany
Anderson, Charann
Gerencir, Ann
Migdal, Bethany
Bursak, Stephanie

Dreske, Erin

Bergman, Lexy-
Ann

Geraci, Samantha
Dreske, Erin
Peaslee, Megan
Kwiatkowski, Rylee
Black, Rachelle
Befus, Matthew
McVey, Nicole
Baldwin, Susan
Dreske, Erin

Levine, Jennifer

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

School Counselor
SLP

EA

Teacher

Bldg Sub

Bldg Sub

School Counselor
At Will

Teacher

School Counselor
Teacher

At Will

Teacher

Teacher

At Will

Teacher

Bldg Sub
Teacher

Teacher

SSwW

Secretary

At Will

At Will

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$200.00
$200.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$1,000.00

$400.00



Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary
Walker
Elementary

Purpose: To approve supplementary contracts.

Character Committee

Character Committee

Character Committee

Character Committee

Character Committee

Character Committee

Character Committee

Junior Coaches Advisor

Kind Kids Co-Advisor

Acuff, Sarah
Brownell, Kristyn
Heinz, Lucretia
Kinzel, Heather
Nelson, Madisen
Noster, Morgan
Thao, Pakou
Noster, Morgan

Smith, Lisa

Teacher

School Counselor

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

School Counselor

Teacher

Teacher

$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00

$200.00



