

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
FOR THE WEST ALLIS-WEST MILWAUKEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Consent Agenda

Topic: Supplementary Contracts

Prepared by: Janet Delikat, Human Resources Manager

Date: January 12, 2026

Agenda Reference # 10.3

Recommended Action:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Discussion/Action
	<input type="checkbox"/> Presentation/Discussion
	<input type="checkbox"/> Information Only
	<input type="checkbox"/> Presentation/Action Next Meeting

Recommendation(s): Recommend approval of the supplementary contracts as submitted.

Supplementary Contracts

School or Department:	Contract Title - Name of the Position/Supplemental:	Candidate's Name:	Emp Type:	Rate:	Change/Note:
Central High School	Girls Basketball - JV Head Coach	Wilder, David	Lay Person	\$2,000.00	
Central High School	Girls Basketball - Varsity Assistant Coach	Jenkins, Shawn	EA	\$2,250.00	Incl longevity
Central High School	Girls Basketball - Varsity Assistant Coach	Mach, Jordan	Lay Person	\$1,500.00	
Central High School	Girls Basketball - Varsity Assistant Coach	Perkins, Traveon	Lay Person	\$1,000.00	
Central High School	Girls Basketball - Varsity Assistant Coach	Steele, Meryl	Teacher	\$1,000.00	
Central High School	Girls Basketball - Varsity Assistant Cooch	Hilbrands, Heather	Lay Person	\$2,500.00	
Central High School	Girls Basketball - Varsity Head Coach	Mlachnik, Dean	Lay Person	\$4,400.00	Incl longevity
Central High School	NHS	Wolfferdorff, Erika	Teacher	\$1,200.00	
Central High School	Skyward	Bain, Heather	Teacher	\$800.00	
Central High School	WAC Advisory Lead	Wolffersdorff, Erika	Teacher	\$300.00	
Central High School	Website	Bain, Heather	Teacher	\$300.00	
District - Pupil Services	Occupational Therapist Mentor	Frost, Karin	OT	\$2,000.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	5th Grade Activities Coordinator (Cadets, Class Dash, 5th Gr. Celebration, Class Helpers)	Pfaff, Melanie	Teacher	\$700.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Ashenberg, Kim	Teacher	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Gerencir, Ann	Teacher	\$500.00	

General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Glatzel, Samantha	Teacher	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Hoheneder, Sarah	Teacher	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Kretsch, Jamieson	Teacher	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Migdal, Bethany	School Counselor	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Murphy, Janet	SLP	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Building Leadership Team	Walker, Gary	EA	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Chorus Director	Radiske, Kathryn	Teacher	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Garden Club Supervisor	Zabkowicz, Kim	Bldg Sub	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Math Club	Zabkowicz, Kim	Bldg Sub	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Student Climate Team	Migdal, Bethany	School Counselor	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Teacher In Charge	Anderson, Charann	At Will	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Teacher In Charge	Gerencir, Ann	Teacher	\$500.00	
General Mitchell Elementary	Teacher In Charge	Migdal, Bethany	School Counselor	\$500.00	
Irving Elementary	Art Club Coordinator	Bursak, Stephanie	Teacher	\$500.00	
Irving Elementary	Communication Manager	Dreske, Erin	At Will	\$500.00	
Irving Elementary	Guided Coalition/SAIL Team	Bergman, Lexy-Ann	Teacher	\$500.00	
Irving Elementary	Guided Coalition/SAIL Team	Geraci, Samantha	Teacher	\$500.00	
Irving Elementary	Inventory Manager	Dreske, Erin	At Will	\$500.00	
Irving Elementary	Irving Guided Coalition/SAIL Team	Peaslee, Megan	Teacher	\$500.00	
Irving Elementary	Run Club Coach	Kwiatkowski, Rylee	Bldg Sub	\$200.00	
Irving Elementary	Run Club Coach and Supervisor	Black, Rachelle	Teacher	\$200.00	
Irving Elementary	Run Club Coordinator	Befus, Matthew	Teacher	\$300.00	
Irving Elementary	Run Club Coordinator and Supervisor	McVey, Nicole	SSW	\$300.00	
Irving Elementary	School Photo Coordinator	Baldwin, Susan	Secretary	\$300.00	
Irving Elementary	Teacher In Charge	Dreske, Erin	At Will	\$1,000.00	
Irving Elementary	Teacher In Charge	Levine, Jennifer	At Will	\$400.00	

Walker Elementary	Character Committee	Acuff, Sarah	Teacher	\$250.00	
Walker Elementary	Character Committee	Brownell, Kristyn	School Counselor	\$250.00	
Walker Elementary	Character Committee	Heinz, Lucretia	Teacher	\$250.00	
Walker Elementary	Character Committee	Kinzel, Heather	Teacher	\$250.00	
Walker Elementary	Character Committee	Nelson, Madisen	Teacher	\$250.00	
Walker Elementary	Character Committee	Noster, Morgan	Teacher	\$250.00	
Walker Elementary	Character Committee	Thao, Pakou	School Counselor	\$250.00	
Walker Elementary	Junior Coaches Advisor	Noster, Morgan	Teacher	\$300.00	
Walker Elementary	Kind Kids Co-Advisor	Smith, Lisa	Teacher	\$200.00	

Purpose: To approve supplementary contracts.